Performance is increased by 730 consecutive calendar days. 
3. Section 3(a) of the Agreement is amended as follows:
“Compensation.
(a) The Consultant’s sole compensation for satisfactory performance of all services
required or rendered pursuant to this Agreement shall be a total fee not to exceed
one hundred forty thousand five hundred dollars ($140,500), paid on a time and
materials basis in accordance with the schedule of fees contained in Exhibit A-1,
and a contingency amount not to exceed twenty-eight thousand one hundred
dollars ($28,100) for any additional work rendered pursuant to Subsection (c)
below and authorized in writing by the Director.”

4. Except as otherwise provided herein, the Agreement entered into by the
City and the Consultant on June 10, 2022, remains in full force and effect.